
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Baker, Jessica-District 17 (R) – Representative 
Capitol Address 

200 House Office Building 
402 South Monroe Street 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300 
(850) 717-5017 

Jessica.Baker@flhouse.gov 
District Office 

Suite 801 
8833 Perimeter Park Boulevard 

Jacksonville, Florida 32216-1113 
(904) 928-1217 

Legislative Aide/Tallahassee:  
Anna Reagan (Anna.Reagan@flhouse.gov) 

(850) 717-5017 
District Aide/Jacksonville:  

Laura Collins (Laura.Collins@flhouse.gov) 
(904) 928-1217 

  
 
 

Dean Black-District 15 (R) – Representative 
Capitol Address 

402 House Office Building 
402 South Monroe Street 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300 
(850) 717-5015 

Dean.Black@flhouse.gov 
District Office 

Suite 108 
12400 Yellow Bluff Road 

Jacksonville, Florida 32226-5070 
(904) 383-1239 

Legislative Aide (Capitol Scheduler)/Tallahassee:  
Elena Lopez (Elena.Lopez@flhouse.gov) 

(850) 717-5015 
District Aide/Jacksonville:  

George Spicer (George.Spicer@flhouse.gov) 
(904) 383-1239 

District Aide/Yulee:  
Cam Brown (Cam.Brown@flhouse.gov) 

(904) 548-4920 
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Kimberly Daniels-District 14 (D) – Representative 
Capitol Address 

400 House Office Building 
402 South Monroe Street 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300 
(850) 717-5014 

Kimberly.Daniels@flhouse.gov 
District Office 

Suite 104 
1225 Beaver Street West 

Jacksonville, Florida 32204-1415 
(904) 359-2533 

Legislative Aide/Tallahassee:  
Andria King (Andria.King@flhouse.gov) 

(904) 359-2533 
District Aide/Scheduler/Jacksonville:  
Avis Wilson (Avis.Wilson@flhouse.gov) 

(904) 359-2533 
  
 
 

Tracie Davis-District 5 (D) – Senator 
Capitol Address 

210 Senate Building 
404 South Monroe Street 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1100 
(850) 487-5005 

Davis.Tracie.web@flsenate.gov 
District Office 

Suite 201 
2933 North Myrtle Avenue 

Jacksonville, Florida 32209 
(904) 359-2575 

Legislative Aides:  
Farisha Hamid (Hamid.Farisha@flsenate.gov) 

Gari Savage (Savage.Gari@flsenate.gov) 
Mary Summers (Summers.Mary@flsenate.gov) 
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Wyman Duggan-District 12 (R) – Representative 
Speaker Pro Tempore 

Capitol Address 
422 The Capitol 

402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300 

(850) 717-5012 
Wyman.Duggan@flhouse.gov 

District Office 
Unit 6 

4070 Herschel Street 
Jacksonville, Florida 32210-2239 

(904) 381-6011 
Legislative Aide/Tallahassee:  

Koby Adams (Koby.Adams@flhouse.gov) 
(850) 717-5012 

District Aide/Jacksonville:  
Crystal Horton (Crystal.Horton@flhouse.gov) 

(904) 381-6011 
 

Kiyan Michael-District 16 (D) – Representative 
Capitol Address 

300 House Office Building 
402 South Monroe Street 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300 
(850) 717-5016 

Kiyan.Michael@flhouse.gov 
District Office 

421 Third Street North 
Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250-7028 

(904) 242-3495 
Legislative Aide/Tallahassee:  

Destiny Davis (Destiny.Davis@flhouse.gov) 
(904) 242-3495 

District Aide/Jacksonville Beach:  
Kathy Posey (Kathy.Posey@flhouse.gov) 

(904) 242-3495 
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Angela “Angie” Nixon-District 13 (D) – Representative 
Capitol Address 
1102 The Capitol 

402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300 

(850) 717-5013 
Angie.Nixon@flhouse.gov 

District Office 
Suite G-121 

3939 Roosevelt Boulevard 
Jacksonville, Florida 32250-8949 

(904) 381-6013 
Legislative Aide/Tallahassee:  

Janice Mitchell (Janice.Mitchell@flhouse.gov) 
(904) 381-6013 

District Aide/Jacksonville Beach:  
Taj Johnson (Taj.Johnson@flhouse.gov) 

(904) 381-6013 

Clay Yarborough-District 4 (R) – Senator 
Capitol Address 

308 Senate Building 
404 South Monroe Street 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1100 
(850) 487-5004 

Yarborough.Clay.web@flsenate.gov 
Legislative Aides:  

Paul Donaldson (Donaldson.Paul@flsenate.gov) 
Alejandro Quintero (Quintero.Alejandro@flsenate.gov 

District Office 
Suite 1 

1615 Huffingham Road 
Jacksonville, Florida 32216 

(904) 723-2035 
Legislative Aide:  

Kellie Walker (Walker.Kellie@flsenate.gov) 
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